Plant Service Record

Plant Id: WTC25
Rego Number:

Model: A40F

Description: WTC25 Volvo A40F ADT

Make: Volvo

Serial Number: VCE0OA40FL00051631

Date: 01/11/2024

Service Date SMU

Description of Service Service Completed By

Company

Phone

Labour Hours

09/01/2024 16023

30/11/2023 15950

13/11/2023 15902

13/11/2023 15902

13/11/2023 15902

Inspect brake system for clogged filter,
found brake disk material when filter was
cut open.

Test brake system and found excessive
wear in POS 1 & 2.

Dismantle hubs and inspect brake disks,
found friction disk worn past wear
indicators, remove and replace friction
disk as required, reseal with new due
cones and O-rings, refill with oil and test
operation, operating correctly. from Ad-
hoc checklist TTU-001244

Taylah Tuckey

Mudgee engineering welded a
sacrificial plate over the lifted edge. Michael Craig

from Ad-hoc checklist MCR-001184

Tested brake circuit found pressure low

on brake tests. Tested the brake

accumulators individually all were at

half pressure. Taylah Tuckey
Replaced all 12 accumulators and bled

up system and tested all within spec

from Ad-hoc checklist TTU-001171

Two way radio Michael Craig

Tested radio works fine. Just the screen
is hard to read Michael Craig

from Ad-hoc checklist MCR-001162
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0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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23/10/2023

22/09/2023

10/08/2023

09/08/2023

04/07/2023

19/06/2023

18/05/2023

18/05/2023

18/05/2023

18/05/2023

18/05/2023

18/05/2023

18/05/2023

18/05/2023

18/05/2023

18/05/2023

04/05/2023

16/01/2023

21/10/2022

15892

156792

15758

15758

156579

15474

14996

14996

15199

15239

15239

15239

15239

15239

16275

15342

156275

14874

14500

Two way radio

wiring fault repaired in rear harness from
Ad-hoc checklist MGE-001046

repaired oil leaks on engine block, and
replaced centre and rear axle
suspension blocks from Ad-hoc checklist
TTU-000825

A40F

Found plug to aircon compressor had
come loose, reattached and tested okay,
Blew out condenser from Ad-hoc
checklist MCR-000308

A40F

6 x o rings & valves from Ad-hoc
checklist TTU-84

6 x rims for NDT from Ad-hoc checklist
TTU-88

Tighten loose transmission filter.
Tighten up seat base and replace seat
height valve from Ad-hoc checklist MCR-
000064

repaired faulty temp sensor from Ad-hoc
checklist MGE-000120

repaired steering fault and tested from
Ad-hoc checklist MGE-000121

removed tyres to send rims away for
NDT from Ad-hoc checklist MGE-000122

fitted new door glass due to damage
from Ad-hoc checklist MGE-000123

fitted new seat from Ad-hoc checklist
MGE-000124

Replace seat valve from Ad-hoc
checklist MCR-000241

Change out alternator from Ad-hoc
checklist MCR-000291

Tyres and rims

Air conditioner
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Michael Craig

Matthew Gersbach

Taylah Tuckey

Michael Craig

Michael Craig

Michael Craig

Taylah Tuckey

Taylah Tuckey

Michael Craig

Matthew Gersbach

Matthew Gersbach

Matthew Gersbach

Matthew Gersbach

Matthew Gersbach

Michael Craig

Michael Craig

Michael Craig

Matthew Gersbach

WTC Group Aust Pty Ltd

WTC Group Aust Pty Ltd

0413292335

0413292335

0.00
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